English usually spoken at home								
ACD010A Frequency Percent Cumulative Frequency Percent								
Missing	2447	30.98	2447	30.98				
1 : English	5447	68.97	7894	99.95				
7 : Refused	4	0.05	7898	100.00				

NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release Frequency Distribution for Acculturation Section of the SP Interview (ACQ_B.XPT) May 2004

Spanish usually spoken at home							
ACD010B	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent			
Missing	7884	99.82	7884	99.82			
2 : Spanish	14	0.18	7898	100.00			

Other language(s) usually spoken at home						
ACD010C	Frequency	Percent		Cumulative Percent		
Missing	7590	96.10	7590	96.10		
3 : Other	308	3.90	7898	100.00		

Language(s) read and spoken						
ACQ020	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1 : Only Spanish,	526	6.66	6170	78.12		
2 : Spanish better than English,	320	4.05	6490	82.17		
3 : Both equally,	522	6.61	7012	88.78		
4 : English better than Spanish, or	510	6.46	7522	95.24		
5 : Only English?	373	4.72	7895	99.96		
9 : Don't know	3	0.04	7898	100.00		

NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release Frequency Distribution for Acculturation Section of the SP Interview (ACQ_B.XPT) May 2004

Language(s) used as child						
ACQ030	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1 : Only Spanish,	1195	15.13	6839	86.59		
2 : More Spanish than English,	244	3.09	7083	89.68		
3 : Both equally,	240	3.04	7323	92.72		
4 : More English than Spanish, or	210	2.66	7533	95.38		
5 : Only English?	362	4.58	7895	99.96		
9 : Don't know	3	0.04	7898	100.00		

Language(s) usually spoken at home						
ACD040	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1 : Only Spanish,	802	10.15	6446	81.62		
2 : More Spanish than English,	219	2.77	6665	84.39		
3 : Both equally,	383	4.85	7048	89.24		
4 : More English than Spanish, or	310	3.93	7358	93.16		
5 : Only English?	537	6.80	7895	99.96		
9 : Don't know	3	0.04	7898	100.00		

Language(s) usually used to think						
ACQ050	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1 : Only Spanish,	698	8.84	6342	80.30		
2 : More Spanish than English,	166	2.10	6508	82.40		
3 : Both equally,	395	5.00	6903	87.40		
4 : More English than Spanish, or	261	3.30	7164	90.71		
5 : Only English?	704	8.91	7868	99.62		
9 : Don't know	30	0.38	7898	100.00		

Language(s) usually used with friends						
ACQ060	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1 : Only Spanish,	626	7.93	6270	79.39		
2 : More Spanish than English,	181	2.29	6451	81.68		
3 : Both equally,	414	5.24	6865	86.92		
4 : More English than Spanish, or	318	4.03	7183	90.95		
5 : Only English?	708	8.96	7891	99.91		
9 : Don't know	7	0.09	7898	100.00		

Father's country of birth						
ACD070	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1: United States, except Puerto Rico	667	8.45	6311	79.91		
2 : Puerto Rico	91	1.15	6402	81.06		
4 : Mexico	1331	16.85	7733	97.91		
5 : Other country	149	1.89	7882	99.80		
99 : Don't know	16	0.20	7898	100.00		

Mother's country of birth						
ACD080	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent		
Missing	5644	71.46	5644	71.46		
1: United States, except Puerto Rico	734	9.29	6378	80.75		
2 : Puerto Rico	86	1.09	6464	81.84		
4 : Mexico	1284	16.26	7748	98.10		
5 : Other country	141	1.79	7889	99.89		
99 : Don't know	9	0.11	7898	100.00		